a3-27-2807

EMQR[%DHEN » 1850 83P483101
Division of Corporafi

ND. 783 po1
hitps://efile. sunbiz. org/seriprs/efileovr.axe

~—

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations
Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

e .y
[T Swinpartae Ly ey

———

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit
number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the documment.

(((E07000080190 3)))

0 O

' HO70000801803ARCZ

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this
.« +.+. page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: - [
Division of Corporations U Ew
Fax Number * (850)205-0383 o 20
. o g
: = |
From; : ~  Sim
Account Name . ¢ EDWARDS COHEN -
Account Number : I19980000024 =<in
Phone : (504)633-7879 ™ Eg%cj
Fax Numbey i (904)633-9026 = o,
= 3
[ R
o ZE
om
- @ 2
(%)

{QP/]:L]EEAMENDMENT/RESTATEMENTICORRECTION

"'t

> & f{ VILLAGE CHASE OF ZEPHYRHILLS, LTD.
uj ‘c: ‘\:Z[.f; :mdmmmumauamwm::tmmmm. 11 k3
ﬁ o :r:,;,c = Cemﬁcate of Status __ il 0 L,
r S lCemﬁed Copy 1|
[ ] ('/)( o rom o
e TR [Page Comnt I T
_;rs_nmated Charge | 5105 00
Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help

. GORYA i 2 8 2007

3/27/2007 1:49 PM




t"83:1_2_'_?'/298'? 14:39 EDUARDS COHEN -+ 185@2850383P403101 ND. 783 ra2

107000080190 3
2 T
THIRD AMENDMENT TO > 29
AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT 2 L0
AND CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP > THE
OF VILLAGE CHASE OF ZEPHYRHILLS, LTD.’ = gL
< 31l

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT %

AND CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (this “Amendment™) is entered into as of

the_ 97 dayof Jaswsss __, 2007 _(the “Effective Daie”) by BCP FLA-GA GP,LLCZ %
. a Delaware limited liability company (the “Withdrawing General Partner”), HALLMARK

GROUP SERVICES OF FLORIDA, LLC, a Geargia limited liability company (the "Successor .

QGeneral Partner”), STEFAN M. DAVIS AND NORITA V. DAVIS, AS TRUSTEES OF THE

RONNIE C. DAVIS REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, U/A/D 2/3/2003 (the “Withdrawing
* -+ Special Limited Partner™) and SUGAR CREEK INVESTORS LP, 2 Missouri limited partnership
L (the“lnvesnneml.mwdl’armm") . y ..

WHZEREAS Vlllage Chnae of Zephyﬂulls Ltcl (the "Parmmhip") is a Florida limited . Sl

partnership formed with the execiition and filing of that certain Limited Partnership Agreancnt
sud Certificate, daved August 31, 1987, with the Seeretary of State of the State of Florida (the .-
“SecmtaryofStaUe")onAugustZﬁ 1987, as amended by that certain First Amendment to the
Limited Partnership Agreément and Certificate filed with Sceretary of Stnte on August 10, 1988
(the “Original Partnership Agreement and Certificate"); and

WHEREAS, the Original Partnership Agreement and Certificate was amended and
restated with that certain Village Chase of Zephyrhills, Ltd. Amended and Restated Agreement
and Centificate of Limited Partnership, dated Decemberl, 1988, filed with the Secretary of State
oa December 8, 1988, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Amended and Restated
Certificate of Limited Parnership for Village Chase of Zephyrhills Ltd., dated May 1, 1993, filed
with the Secretary of State on October 16, 1995, as further amended by that certain Certificate of
Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership of Village Chase of Zephyshills, Lid., filed
with the Secretary of State on April 28, 2004, as further amended by that certain Second
Amendment to Amended and Restated Agreement and Certificate of Limited Partnership, dated
as of March 1, 2005 (colfectively, the “Partnership Agreement and Certificate™); and

WHEREAS, the Withdrawing Special Limited Partner acquired its Interest as a Special
Limited Partnier of the Partnership, as assignee of the interest of the Estate of Ronnie C. Davis,
deceased, which Estate acquired such Special Limited Partner Interest upon the admission of the
Withdrawing General Partner as General Partner; and

WHEREAS, as of the Effective Date, the Withdrawing General Partner has, by separate

Transfer and Assignment of General Partner Interest, transferred and assigned afl of its right, title
and intorest a3 a general partner in the Partnership to the Successor General Partner; and

HO7000080190 3

fe

e —— s




83-27-2007 14:39 EDWARDS COMHEN + 18502050383P403101 NO.783

H070000801 90 3

WHEREAS, as of the Effective Datc, the Withdrawing Special Limited Partner m?y 'f}‘é-;,

separate Transfer and Assignment of Limited Partner Interest, transferred and assigned alt
right, title and interest as Limited Partner in the Parmership to the Successor General Partners™,

and

Certificate as set forth herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants
contained herein, and other gaod and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
" are hereby acknowledged, the parties hcreto do’ hereby amend the Panmrshlp Agreementand
Certificate as follows: : o e

1. TthtthdmmngGmmleerhembywnhdmwsasgmemlparm&omthc
Partnership, and the Successor General Parinier is hercby admitted as the General Partner, -
succeeding to all rights and interests, economic and non-economic, held by the Withdrawing -

. General Partner.  The Successor General Partner hereby accepts and agrees to be bound by all
. t}mtcrms&ndpm\nsmnsofﬂ::Partn:rshlpAgmememandCerh.ﬁcateandthel‘rom P
i DocumcntsaUmthcsameeantandunderthesametermsasthethdmwmgGmeralem
_ prior to the transfer of her Partmership Interest to the Successor General Partner. The provisicns
of Section 7.3 .and Section 7.4 of the Partriership Agreement shall not apply to the udthdmwal of
the Withdrawing General Panmr eﬂ'ccted by thxs’Amendman

2. The Wﬂhdrawmg Spetnal Lumted P:u'mer hcreby thhdraws as a Limited Partner
from the Partnership. Henceforth, all of the Interest in the Partnership beld by the Successor
General Partner shall be held as General Partner Interest.

3 The definition of “$uccessor Genera! Pariner” in the Partnership Agreement and
Certificate is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following is hereby inserted in lieu thereof:

“Suecessor General Partner” means an individual or entity who shall
succeed the General Partner, subject to the provisions of Article VII hereof.

WHEREAStherdesmtoﬂmheramendthePartnersthAgwementand %
2

4, Section 2.2 (a) of the Partnership Agreement and Certificate is hereby amended to
change the principal place of business of the Partnership to 4040 Newberry Road, Suite 1000,
Gainesville, Florida 32607, or such other Jocation or locations as may from time to time be
designated by the General Partner upon dug notice to the Limited Partner.

5. Section 2.2 (b) of the Partnership Agreement and Certificate is hereby amended to
change the resident agent in the State for the Partnership for service of process to:

Susan Adams

4040 Newberry Road, Suite 1000
Gainesville, FL 32607

. H07000080190 3

pe3



B3-27-2087 14:33 EDUWARDS COHEN -+ {B8502050383P4831@1 ND. 783 P4

HO07000080190 3
<, ,
6. Section 4.5 of the Partnership Agreement and Certificate is hereby amnndedﬁ} (fg\
follows: ?;o ’é\;’)}
| ot

a  Subsections 4.5 (a)i) through (iii) are hereby deleted in their entirety. 3 &)

b. A new subsectiom 4.5 (a){i) is hereby inserted as follows: %
“@) remove any General Partner and clect a now General Partner in the 2

o

f

event of a General Partners’s bankruptey, felony conviction or
fraud, breach of fiduciary duty or material adverse breach of this
: Agreement,”.
e Subsection 4.3 (a)(iv) is hereby amended to insert at the beginning thereof
“In aocordance with Scction 7.3 hereof™. -

7. ... Section 64 of the Parum-slnp Agrecment and Certificate is herebyy amended to
replace“LDHuusinngmars nsthe“’l‘m:Matthamm' mth“the(}enemll’artner” S

"~ '8 Scction 7.1 (a) of the Parmership Agreemem and Certificate mhe:eby deleted in

,‘ nsenﬁretyandthefoﬂomngashcrebymsmedinheuthmof : . : 1 el

T )
: ‘» "'!

T (a), No Geneml Pm'tner shall W'thdmw ﬁmn the Paﬂnmhp (olher than hy ‘ FEA

' reasonDfdeathoradjudmauonofmcompctenceormsanity)orseﬂ.ass:gnorenclunber L

" his Interest without the pripr written Consent of the Investmeat Limited Partner which o o

Consent shall not be unreasonably withheld. ‘In the event a General Partaer sells or
assigns his Interest to a Successor General Partner with the Consent of the Investment
Limited Partner, the same shall not constitute a Withdrawal and the terms of Section 7.3

and Section 7.4 hereof shall not apply.

9. The last sentence of Section 7.4 of the Partnership Agreement and Certificate is
hereby amended to insert at the end thereof “which approva) shall not be unreasonably
withheld.”

10.  Section 8.1 (a) of the Partnership Agreement and Certificate is hereby deleted in
its entirety and the following is hereby inserted in lieu thereof:

{a)  Except by operation of law (including the laws of descent and distribution)

or Section 8.1 (b), no Limited Partner may assign all or any past of its Interest without the
written consent of the General Partners, which consent shall not be unreasonably

withheld.

11.  Section 8.2 of the Partnership Agreement and Certificate is revised by removing
the words “sole discretion™ from the second sentence and inserting “reasonable discretion” in

lieu thereof,

12.  Section 8.3 (¢)(ii) of the Partnership Agreement and Certificate Is hereby deleted
in its entirety.

H07000080190 3

£
R
=
%,
w»

i — e e

e e

———— s 4

§ e ——



o @3/22/299? 14:39 EDWARDS COHEN + 185020958383F4093101 ND. 783 pes

H(7000080190 3

13.  Sections 12.8 {d), (&), (f) and (g) of the Partmership Agreement and Centificate are
hereby deleted in their entirety. .

14.  Section 13.11 of the Partnership Agreement and Certificate {s hereby delewd%;s

entirety and the following is hereby inserted in lieu thereof: 2 ’-’é% 3% :
> alem
13.11 Amendment Procedure/Execution - gl
= fand t:':\
(8)  This Agreement may be amended by the General Partner with the Consent % %’%\q
fass) 1
of the Investment Limited Panner . % %,

) [ntheeventthclnvwhmntﬁmﬁed?armdfaﬂsmmmddcﬁveran
. amendment that has been authorized by this Agreement or is required as 4 result of an T :
. action authorized by this Agreement within ten (10) business days of the submissionof - - -
oL suchanamendmmtmthelnvanenthtedParmer,thentheGcnﬂ'all‘armershall '
*© % " have the right to execute such amendment as attorney in fact for the Investment Limited =~ =~ - ‘
Partner, The Investment Limited Parmer hereby.constitutes and appoints cach General
 Partner its true and lawful attorney, mhmnamc,plaaeandsmad,tomake,exemne,swm Y (A
oy 10, acknowledge, deliver and-file any such pmendments;as well as any corresponding SRR
. .73 Cenficate of Limited Partnership or amendments thereto under the laws of the State, and " -~
S ,underthelnwsofnnyothurstatemwbmhsuchcerﬁﬁcatmsrequwdtobeﬁled. The 7 {
above power of attorney is a special power of attomcyooupled with an interest; will BRI
survive the delivery of any assignment by the Invesnnent Limited Partner of the wholeor -
any portion of its interest. Upon request of a Genera! Partner, the Investment Limited !
Partner will, ﬁvmmmmnme.exmutemysepamwpowerofmmmeaybe |
necessary or proper to permit the above-listed power to be exercised. ;
i

15.  Schedule A gttached to the Partnership Agresment and Certificate is bereby :
deleted in its entirety, and Schedule A attached hereto is hereby inserted in lieu thereof. f

16.  ‘The Successor General Partner and the Investment Limited Partner hereby agree

to conunuetheParmethpputsuanttnthe Partnership Agreement and Certificate as amended

hereby. :
17.  The parties shall cooperate reasonably with each other in connection with any ‘ ‘

steps required to be taken as part of their respective obligations under this Amendment, and shall
execute and deliver to each other such other documents and do such other acts and things, all as

any other party may reasonably mqucst far the purpose of carrying out the intent of this
Amendment.

f

18,  All capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings [
ascribed theveto in the Parmership Agreent and Certificate, l
J
{

19,  Except as herein and heretofare specifically amended, the PannershspAgteenmnt
and Certificate shall remain and continue in full force and effect.

HO7000080190 3



_—

B3-27~ :
83 2087 14:39 EDWARDS COHEN » 18502850383P4n3101 NO. 783 ves

H0O7000080190 3

20. Inthe event of a conflict between any provision of this Amendment and any
pmvmonmthe?artnexshipAgmemcntandCemﬁcatc the provisions of this Amendment shall
control.

21. 'I‘hlsAmendnmmsmtendcdtobeperformedmaccordancemﬂz.mdonl@!h%‘{ﬂp ,

extent permitted by, all applicable laws, ordinances, rules and regulations. If any provisionef &%,
this Amendment or the application thereof to any Person or circurastance shall, for any feasén =~ 2.5 5
and 1o any extent, be invalid or unenforceable, the remainder of this Amendment and the <2, o~
application of such provision to other Persons o circumstances shall not be affected thereby, bt 22° |
rather shall be enforced to the greatest extent permitted by law. In the event that any provisionZ® 95

. ofthis Amendment or the epplication thereof shajl be invalid or unenforceable, the Parmers ' 20
“agree to negotiate (on a reasonable basis) a substitute valid or enforceable provision pmhdmg' cg_ % .:
< -fnrsubstauuauythesameeﬁectasthemvahdwmmfomeablepmwsmn. e

St R 1oam

6‘3'\‘

RPN ThsAmmdmemconMnstheennreunderxtandlngbmwwnmdamongthe Lo
s e parhcsandsupersedes any prior understandings andagreements beﬁvcmand mongthem co e
e e respecbngthcmbjectmamerofthlsi\mendmeut. o Dpeve iR N . .
B e L N . U RN ’ T
Then g e 23 Iusthemtenuonoftho pamcsthnta!l quesuonswﬁhmspacttoﬂleconsu'ueuon,
T S mforoementand interpretations of this: Amendment and the rights.and liabilities of the parties ST RERE
PN IR -heretoshallbedctemmdmmordancewnhthelawscftheﬂtatemwhmhﬂnl’a.tmershpis SR
o is i oo formed, without regard to principles ofconﬂ:ctsoflaws : ‘.: G

24, Whencntewdmtobythepatﬁeshmto thstmendmentmbmdmg“wn,and
inures to the benefit of, the parties hereto and thm:espemveexecutorsandadmimstmmrs,
- personal and legal representatives, successors and assigns. -

"'-l;'.:'\: B R BV

25.  For the sake of convenient reference, the relevant information of the Parinership
Agreement and Certificate, as ainended by this Amendment, required under Section 620,108 and
Section 620.109 of the Florida Statutes is set forth in Exhibit A attached 10 this Amendment. !
This Amendment is duly executed and iz being filed with the Florida Department of State in i
accordance with the provisions of Section 620.109 of the Florida Statutes. In that regard, the .
information set forth in the atached Exhibit A shall be deemed to amend and restate and j J
superseds the information required vnder Section 620.108 set forth in any and all prior filings of '
the instruments composing the Partnership Agreement il Certificate, and this Amendment shall
be effective upon the date of the filing thereof with the Florida Department of State,

26.  This Amendment and any amendments hereto may be executed in several J
counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which together shall i
consfitute one agreement binding on all parties hercto, notwithstanding that all parties shall not i
have signed the same coumterpart. This Amendment may be executed as facsimile originais and
each copy of this Amendment bearing the facsimile transmitted signatare of any party’s
authorized representative shall be deemed an original. |

H07000080190 3




. -—
! i . ’ v @
By: '
3 - * ‘
o Marc N. Teal, Senior Vice President
by g PR S I S o vt .
W< .. Foo ot N PR ) . ' . I
R O ey . R R T S T
R} i .
~ r B A N R R DY 8 AR S PR v
o : : Torotaloo R TS AN ' R
NN RTINS IR ST R T AT LRI o . l:-"; ? CORRS : NER. ; ' B
e T e e et s 50SUCCESSOR GENERAL PARTNER: ¢ -
R .. P . . .. . . - y LU
' A e - .. A o 'f-,")".t" (R _‘f‘_':. R e o
e 5 earor - HALLMARK GROUP SERVICES OF

- ,, - . ;’ . | Loy R ‘1~ ";,::L:‘FIJORH)A;LLC;'RGW@W .

@3-27-20a7 14:39 EDWARDS COHEN » 18582050383P483101 NOQ. 783 ray

HO07000080190 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and sealed this Amendment
as of the Effective Date. )

PARTNER:

BCP FLA-GA GP, LLC, a Delaware —
limited liability company %

By:BCCTC Associates Inc., its Manager _,

[
WITHDRAWING GENERAL -, Z5,
%
~o

liability company " - -
* : |
By: w %"“‘(SEAL)

.Ma:ﬁnH.Petcrsen,asMnﬁager

WITHDRAWING SPECIAL LIMITED
PARTNER:

STEFAN M. DAVIS AND NORITA V.
DAVIS, AS TRUSTEES OF THE !
RONNIE C. DAVIS REVOCABLE !
LIVING TRUST, L/A/D 2/3/2003

By: (SEAL)
Stefan M. Davis, as Trustee

By: (SEAL) |
Norita V. Davis, as Trustee |
}

" H07000080190 3



93/2'?/2@9-;_-

-
14:39

EDWARDS COHEN -+ 185020503a3rP463121

NO. 783 vos

HO7000080190 3

Marc N. Teal, Senior Vice President

LY I
S

Pt

' IR . m .
, t ]
(== -,
* e i
“ Ty et " [N _3 O’):
" |""'- ey -? z;ﬂ
J f ¢ :13 c:;,—",.,ﬂL
e Y s e ; N ﬂg?:
PR e oo ., v At S = b
' 1
AR AR X
. e \ Ve = ?"O"'ld
ER N T v pANI E S0
T e ' : . = '%a
o . i [ f o %"ﬂ
.. = %=
L

HO7000080190 3



83272007 24:39 EDWARDS COHEN + 18502058383P483151 ND. 783 (P75

HO070000801%0 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and sealed this Amendifent < <
as of the Effective Date. '

BCP FLA-GA GP, LLC, a Delaware
Liraited liability company

By:BCCTC Associates Inc., its Manager

By:
Marc N. Teal, Senior Vice President

N
Ly
STV .

O TS ' SUCCESSOR GENERAL PARTNER:
e © ' HALLMARK:GROUP SERVICES OF
. ' , FLORIDA, LLC, § Georgia limited' -
liability company ’

By: (SEAL)
© Martin H. Petersen, as Manager

G SPEC D
PARTNER:

STEFAN M. DAVIS AND NORITA V.
DAVIS, AS TRUSTEES OF THE
RONNIE C. DAVIS REVOCABLE
LIVING TRUST, U/A/D 2/3/2003

by A it

By

orita V., Davis, as Trustee

HOQ7000080190 3



@3-27,20a07

14:39

EDWARDS COHEN = 185602050383P403101

NO. 783

H07000080190 3

INVESTMENT LIMITED PARTNER:

SUGAR CREEK INVESTORS LP, a
Missouri limited partership

QISIANG

740N
ig‘lmsua
a

hOOLWY L2 BVRLD
s

" GHO!
3

HO07000080150 3

pia



e3-27-28e7

., 14:33 EDWARDS COHEN + 1B8562050393P403101 NO.783 it
HO7000080190 3
VILLAGE CHASE OF ZEPHYRHILLS, LTD.
SCHEDULE A
Ceneral Partner Capital Contrb m- jons
Hallmark Group Services $46,371
of Florida, LLC ‘
-~ '3111 Paces Mill Road
" Suite A-250
Atlanta, Georgia 30339 et
.- Investment [ imited Partner
" Sugar Cyeek Investors LP $386.368 T
'17Wcst I.mkwmd Avenue . v . "|C),. e ,:r.':, o
" 8t. Louis, MO 63119 3 Zu{ L
Attn: Mr. Joseph A. Shepard 2 am o o
3;’:- C"Z‘} '
W Em
o 9%%'3‘_!
—
- 2o
@ 3
2 g7
[ %2l
H07000080190 3

11



Q3,27 20087 - 14:39 EDUWARDS COHEN + 1B8502058383P493101 ND. 783 p1z

EO07000080190 3
EXHIBIT A

1.  The nsme of the Limited Partership is Village Chase of Zephrychills, Ltd.

2, Theaddressofﬂmoﬁoeoftheantademh:prequhedmhemmmainedby
Section 620.105 (1) of the Florida Statutes is: 4040 Newberry Road, Suite 1000
Gainesville, Florida 32607.

3 The name and address of the Limited Partnership’s agent for service of process
required to be maintained by Section 620,105(2) of the Florida Statutes is; Susan
Adams, 4040 Newbetry Road, Suite 1000, Gainesville, Florida 32607.

4. The name and business address of the sole General Partner of the Limited
.~ Partnership is: Hallmark Group Services of Florida, LLC at 3111 Paces Mill
. Road, Suite A-250, Atlanta, Geargia 30339. Hallmark Group Services of Florida,
LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, is registered with the Florida - L
DepmnentofStataasmqm:edhy]aw,andmstanm:sacuve : ",_jg',""

5. The mailing address for the Limited Partnership is: /o Hallmark Group, 3111
Paces Mill Rnad, Suite A-250, Atlanta, Georgia 30339.

6 .m1atestdmuponwhmhtheLmteaPummmp:smd:ssolvelsnmmbual P
.20%9. SR

o =
-~ =
= @
o X
F] O“"‘—q
t::'<m
e :DDD
{4 Eg""t
2 =
&
H07000080190 3

12



